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DETAIL TAG

ROOM TAG

ROOM  NAME

ROOM NUMBER

DOOR NUMBERDOOR TAG
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WINDOW TYPE

WINDOW  /
HOLLOW METAL
TAG

WALL TYPEWALL TAG

KEYNOTE
TAG

NOTE TAG NOTE ID

KEYNOTE ID

Note ?

1i

?

A101

1Ref
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f

1Ref

REFERENCE NUMBER

ELEVATION TAG

SHEET NUMBER

EXISTING  WALL TO REMAIN

WALLS
NEW WALL

WALLS

GENERAL NOTES:

1. INSPECT EACH ROOM AND REPAIR DAMAGED
WALLS, DAMAGED DOORS, AND DAMAGED WINDOWS
AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FINISHES INSTALLED UNDER
THIS CONTRACT.

2. LOCATE ALL ABANDONED FLOOR AND WALL
DEVICES. PATCH AND FLUSH-OUT ALL WALL
OPENINGS WITH ADJACENT SURFACES OR INSTALL
SOLID COVERS.  ALL OPENINGS FROM ABANDONED
FLOOR ITEMS SHALL BE INFILL WITH CONCRETE AND
FLUSHED-OUT WITH EXISTING FLOOR BEFORE
INSTALLING NEW FLOOR FINISH.

3. RECESSED CONCRETE SLAB - INFILL WITH SELF
LEVELING COMPOUND TO ALLOW FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION

4. MATCH EXISTING SAND TEXTURED FINISH AT
WALLS REQUIRING INFILL AND / OR PATCH.

5. FIRE WALL PATCHES AND DECK FLUTES:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO PATCH
AND REPAIR ANY AND ALL HOLES (EXISTING AND
NEW) IN THE EXISTING / NEW FIRE WALLS USING
INFILL MATERIALS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
CMU, FIRE CAULK, MINERAL WOOL, FIRE SAFING GYP.
BOARD BLOWOUT PATCHES AS DIRECTED BY
ARCHITECT.

NEW FLOOR SLAB
FLOOR

101* WITH ASTERISK -
EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN
SEE HARDWARE SCHEDULE
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12" X 12" VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

CERAMIC FLOOR TILE

CARPET TILE FIELD COLOR

RUBBER MATT OVER SEALED CONCRETE

Room name
101

0 -x -0

ROOM LEGEND

ROOM  NAME

ROOM NUMBER

FINISH SCHEDULE

FLOOR /  BASE

A.  VINYL COMPOSITION TILE / RUBBER BASE
B.  CERAMIC TILE /  TILE BASE
C.  SEALED CONCRETE
D.  RUBBER MATT OVER SEALED CONCRETE / RUBBER BASE
E.  CARPET TILE /  RUBBER BASE
F.  EPOXY PAINT

WALLS

1. PAINTED
2. EPOXY PAINTED
3. FULL HEIGHT TILE
4. TILE WAINSCOT

CEILING TYPE

Z.  SUSPENDED 2x2 ACOUSTICAL PANEL
Y.  SUSPENDED PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD
X.  SUSPENDED 2x2 MOISTURE RESISTANT CEILING PANEL
W. EXPOSED STRUCTURE
V.  PAINT

FURNITURE OR OBJECTS NOT IN CONTRACT

CASEWORK OR OBJECTS IN CONTRACT

RTT

VCT

T-1

CT-1

KEYNOTE SYMBOL

1i

MATERIAL LEGEND

101

X
SIGNAGE TYPE

DOOR NUMBER

SYMBOLS LEGEND

WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET

GENERAL NOTES

1. EPOXY PAINT ON WALLS AND GYP. CEILINGS IN ALL KITCHEN BATHROOM
AND CLEANING AREAS.

2. EXISTING TERRAZZO FLOORING.
3. SEAL ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOORS
4. NO CUTTING OR DAMAGING EXITING TERRAZZO FLOORING
5. FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT
6. DO NOT PAINT  VAULT DOOR IN ROOM 126
7. T-4 TILE BASE WERE NEW CONSTRUCTION DAMAGES EXISTING TILE BASE .

10'-0" WALK OFF MATTWM

* DOOR NUMBER WITH ASTERISK -
EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

101

X
SIGNAGE TYPE

CARPET TILE ACCENT COLOR

EPOXY PAINTED CONCRETE FLOORSEPT

CT-2

www.DAGarchitects.com

Scale

Project number

Dated

Drawn by

Checked by

DAG ARCHITECTS INC.
612 SOUTH COPELAND STREET,
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32304
(T) 850-656-7506 (F) 850-656-3618
FL# AA-C000745

OWNERSHIP OF SERVICE

ALL REPORTS, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, COMPUTER FILES, FIELD
DATA, NOTES AND OTHER DOCUMENTS AND INSTRUMENTS
PREPARED BY THE CONSULTANT AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICES
SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE CONSULTANT. THE
CONSULTANT SHALL RETAIN ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND
OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT THERETO.

“ALL PLANS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT
FROM PUBLIC INSPECTION OR DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO SECTION
119.071(3(B), FLORIDA STATUTES.”

REVISIONS:

DRAWING SEAL:

PIC

PM

60 Commerce Street
Suite 1520
P.O. Box 1706
Montgomery, Al
36104
Phone: (334) 420-5672
Fax:     (334) 420-5692

JJJJMMMMRRRR    AAAArrrrcccchhhhiiiitttteeeeccccttttuuuurrrreeee,,,,    PPPPCCCC

JJJJ    MMMMiiiicccchhhhaaaaeeeellll    RRRRuuuuttttllllaaaannnndddd

 1/8" = 1'-0"

2
0
4
9
 P

a
t 
T

h
o
m

a
s
 P

k
w

y
 Q

u
in

c
y
, 
F

L
 3

2
3
5
1

A102

FINISH FLOOR PLAN

12052

R
E

N
O

V
A

T
IO

N
 -

Q
U

IN
C

Y
 N

A
T

IO
N

A
L
 G

U
A

R
D

 A
R

M
O

R
Y

D
M

A
 P

R
O

J
E

C
T

 N
O

. 
1
2
2
1
2
0
6
1

01.23.2014

Author

Checker

1
2
0
5
2

1
0
0
%

 S
U

B
M

IT
T

A
L

0
1
. 2

3
.2

0
1
4

Approver

Designer

100% SUBMITTAL

 1/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
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KEYNOTE SCHEDULE

MARK DESCRIPTION MODEL

AP CEILING ACCESS PANEL (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)

BC SHOWER BENCH BRADLEY LENOX PEDESTAL

DC DIAPER CHANGING STATION BRADLEY 962-11

F2 SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)

GB36 36" GRAB BAR GRAB BAR (LENGTH AS NOTED
ON FLOOR PLANS)

BRADLEY 812

GB42 42" GRAB BAR GRAB BAR (LENGTH AS NOTED
ON FLOOR PLANS)

BRADLEY 812

MB48 48" MARKER BOARD PRCELAIN STEEL MAGNETIC
MARKER BOARDS

MB96 96" MARKER BOARD PRCELAIN STEEL MAGNETIC
MARKER BOARD

MH MOP HOLDER 9954 BradEX

MR1 MIRRIOR w/ SHELF (RELOCATED MIRRORS
FROM THE SAME SPACE)

--

MR2 MIRRIOR BRADLEY 780 24Wx36H

PR1 CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR (PROVIDE BY OWNER)

PR2 CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR SHELF DA-LITE CPM-1281 ADVANCE
CEILING PROJECTOR SHELF
MOUNT w/ 1 1/2" DIA. PIPE

PS CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTION SCREEN DA-LITE - 85656-WHITE

PT PAPER TOWEL DISPENSOR (FIELD VERIFY MATCH EXISTING)

RH ROBE HOOK BRADLEY 9114

SG STORAGE CAGE WELDED WIRE MESH

SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSER BRADLEY 4781-15

SPD SOAP DISPENSOR BRADLEY 6562

TH TOILET PAPER DISPENSOR (FIELD VERIFY MATCH EXISTING)

WF WATER FLOUNTAIN (SEE PLUMBING)

WP WALL PARTITION ACOUSTISEAL MODERN FOLD
OPERABLE PARTITION

N
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. COORDINATE LOCATION OF MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS, GRILLES, DAMPERS WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND
LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS.

2. SEE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF RATED WALL AND FLOOR TO CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

3. CEILING TILE AND GRID ARE TO BE CENTERED IN ROOM TO MATCH PLANS.  BE AWARE THAT SOME ROOMS HAVE
THE GRID CENTERED IN ONE DIRECTION AND TILE CENTERED IN OTHER DIRECTION.  SEE DIRECTION ARROWS ON
PLANS AND START THE GRID OR TILE CENTER AT THAT LOCATION IN THE DIRECTION INDICATED.

4. ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES AS SPECIFIED, SHALL BE PROVIDED BY EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, FIRE
PROTECTION, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL, IN TYPE, SIZE, LOCATION AND QUANTITIES AS NEEDED
WHERE ANY AND ALL OPERABLE AND/OR ADJUSTABLE EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED ABOVE NEW OR EXISTING HARD
CEILINGS. THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL WORK WITH THE ARCHITECT AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR IN LOCATING
ACCESS DOORS FOR BEST POSSIBLE ACCESS.

TYPE SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

AP1 2'X2' SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL AND GRID ASSEMBLY

GB SUSPENDED GYPSUM BOARD CEILING ASSEMBLY

FGB
FIRE RATED GYPSUM CEILING, ASSEMBLY CODE (UL 465) REQUIRED.
SEE B1/A121

CEILING TYPES:

SYMBOLS LEGEND

A 1'-0"

CEILING FINISH

CEILING HEIGHT

ACCESS PANEL /  COORDINATE SIZE AND
EXACT LOCATION WITH ARCHITECTAP

S?

2 X 4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LUMINAIRE

WALL TYPE (SEE SHEET A121 FOR TYPES)

CEILING RECESSED PROJECTION SCREEN
(SUPPLIED BY OWNER INSTALL BY CONTRACTOR)

2 X 4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE CONNECTED TO
EMERGENCY POWER

ROOM NAME

Room name
101

ROOM  NUMBER

EXP EXPOSED

CEILING MOUNTED TRACK LIGHTING

CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR

EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

RETURN AIR

SUPPLY AIR

ER DOWN LIGHTING

CL WALL MOUNTED CLOCK

EXISTING 2 X 4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

EXISTING 2 X 4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE CONNECTED TO
EMERGENCY POWER

EXISTING 1 X 4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

COVE LIGHTING AGAINST WALLS
(GANG BATHROOMS)

CEILING MOUNTED CASSETTE

CEILING MOUNTED CASSETTEWALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE

DOWN LIGHTING

AP2 MOISTURE RESISTANT 2'X2' SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL AND GRID ASSEMBLY

SUSPENDED HEATERS
(SEE MECHANICAL FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT)

1 X 4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

1 X 4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE CONNECTED TO
EMERGENCY POWER
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 1/8" = 1'-0"1 02-01 Floor Plan

 1/8" = 1'-0"
REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND

N

No. Description Date

1 SFM REVIEW COMMENTS 02.04.2014

3 ADDENDUM #2 Date 3

KEYNOTE SCHEDULE

MARK DESCRIPTION MODEL

AP CEILING ACCESS PANEL (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)

BC SHOWER BENCH BRADLEY LENOX PEDESTAL

DC DIAPER CHANGING STATION BRADLEY 962-11

F2 SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)

GB36 36" GRAB BAR GRAB BAR (LENGTH AS NOTED
ON FLOOR PLANS)

BRADLEY 812

GB42 42" GRAB BAR GRAB BAR (LENGTH AS NOTED
ON FLOOR PLANS)

BRADLEY 812

MB48 48" MARKER BOARD PRCELAIN STEEL MAGNETIC
MARKER BOARDS

MB96 96" MARKER BOARD PRCELAIN STEEL MAGNETIC
MARKER BOARD

MH MOP HOLDER 9954 BradEX

MR1 MIRRIOR w/ SHELF (RELOCATED MIRRORS
FROM THE SAME SPACE)

--

MR2 MIRRIOR BRADLEY 780 24Wx36H

PR1 CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR (PROVIDE BY OWNER)

PR2 CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR SHELF DA-LITE CPM-1281 ADVANCE
CEILING PROJECTOR SHELF
MOUNT w/ 1 1/2" DIA. PIPE

PS CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTION SCREEN DA-LITE - 85656-WHITE

PT PAPER TOWEL DISPENSOR (FIELD VERIFY MATCH EXISTING)

RH ROBE HOOK BRADLEY 9114

SG STORAGE CAGE WELDED WIRE MESH

SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSER BRADLEY 4781-15

SPD SOAP DISPENSOR BRADLEY 6562

TH TOILET PAPER DISPENSOR (FIELD VERIFY MATCH EXISTING)

WF WATER FLOUNTAIN (SEE PLUMBING)

WP WALL PARTITION ACOUSTISEAL MODERN FOLD
OPERABLE PARTITION

3



A314

04

CEILING

FOLDING WALL PARTITION

METAL STUD @ 16"
O.C. WITH KICKER

SUPPORTS 4'-0" O.C.

9
' -

 1
"

3' - 0"

7
' -

 0
"

24' - 4"

02

A314

DOOR INSERT PROVIDED
BY WALL MANUFACTURER

RECESSED EXIT SIGN
PROVIDED BY WALL
MANUFACTURER

10' - 0"

4
' -

 0
"

4
' -

 0
"

10' - 0" 3' - 0"

WOVEN WIRE MESH

3" FLOOR AND
CEILING MOUNTED

ADJUSTABLE PANEL

8
' -

 5
"

3
"

2
"

CEILING

24' - 8"

2 1/2" ANGLE SUPPORT BEYOND

SOLID SURFACE COUNTER TOP

SOLID SURFACE BACK SPLASH

SOLID SURFACE FACE

PLUMBING TO BE INSULATED
PER ADA

1/4" STEEL PLATE BOLTED
TO SLAB

2 1/2" ANGLE SUPPORT

UNDER COUNTER SINK

5/8" PLYWOOD

2x P.T. WOOD BLOCKING SUPPORT

5
"

2
' -

 5
"

2' - 1"

5/8" GYP.

HANGER BRACKET

FOLDING WALL PARTITION

EXISTING STRUCTURE
(SEE STRUCTURE FOR
ATTACHMENT)

TRACK AND BALL BEARING

CEILING

5/8" GYP.

METAL STUD @ 16"
O.C. WITH KICKER

SUPPORTS 4'-0" O.C.

6"

6
"

2 LAYERS  5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD
SCREWS ATTACHED TO EXISTING / NEW
SUBSTRATE w/ 2 1/2" LONG TAP CONS AT 6"
O.C. MAX AND ON SCREW AT EACH CORNER

NOTE:  BLOWOUT PATCH DIMENSION SHALL
BE 4" LARGER THAN DIMENSION OF THE
PENETRATIONS BEING PATCHED.

4" 4"

OPENING SIZE BEYOND

FIRE CAULK CONTINUOUSLY
AROUND THE ENTIRE
PERIMETER
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 3/4" = 1'-0"02 WALL SECTION
 3/4" = 1'-0"01 FOLDING PARTITION WALL

 3/4" = 1'-0"03 FENCE ELEVATION

 1" = 1'-0"05 SINK SECTION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"04 FOLDING PARTITION WALL DETAIL

 3/4" = 1'-0"6 BLOW OUT PATCH
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 1/4" = 1'-0"04 ENLARGED BATHROOM PLANS

 1/4" = 1'-0"28 05-02-(EL) Recruiter office

 1/4" = 1'-0"01 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"06 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"02 INTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"03 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"07 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"08 INTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"10 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"11 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"26 INTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"27 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"33 INTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"34 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"12 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"20 INTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"18 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"19 INTERIOR ELEVATION  1/4" = 1'-0"21 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"17 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"13 INTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"14 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"15 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"05 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"09 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"25 INTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"24 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"23 INTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"22 INTERIOR ELEVATION

KEYNOTE SCHEDULE

MARK DESCRIPTION MODEL

AP CEILING ACCESS PANEL (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)

BC SHOWER BENCH BRADLEY LENOX PEDESTAL

DC DIAPER CHANGING STATION BRADLEY 962-11

F2 SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)

GB36 36" GRAB BAR GRAB BAR (LENGTH AS NOTED
ON FLOOR PLANS)

BRADLEY 812

GB42 42" GRAB BAR GRAB BAR (LENGTH AS NOTED
ON FLOOR PLANS)

BRADLEY 812

MB48 48" MARKER BOARD PRCELAIN STEEL MAGNETIC
MARKER BOARDS

MB96 96" MARKER BOARD PRCELAIN STEEL MAGNETIC
MARKER BOARD

MH MOP HOLDER 9954 BradEX

MR1 MIRRIOR w/ SHELF (RELOCATED MIRRORS
FROM THE SAME SPACE)

--

MR2 MIRRIOR BRADLEY 780 24Wx36H

PR1 CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR (PROVIDE BY OWNER)

PR2 CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR SHELF DA-LITE CPM-1281 ADVANCE
CEILING PROJECTOR SHELF
MOUNT w/ 1 1/2" DIA. PIPE

PS CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTION SCREEN DA-LITE - 85656-WHITE

PT PAPER TOWEL DISPENSOR (FIELD VERIFY MATCH EXISTING)

RH ROBE HOOK BRADLEY 9114

SG STORAGE CAGE WELDED WIRE MESH

SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSER BRADLEY 4781-15

SPD SOAP DISPENSOR BRADLEY 6562

TH TOILET PAPER DISPENSOR (FIELD VERIFY MATCH EXISTING)

WF WATER FLOUNTAIN (SEE PLUMBING)

WP WALL PARTITION ACOUSTISEAL MODERN FOLD
OPERABLE PARTITION

 1" = 1'-0"29 WAINSCOAT DETAIL
 3" = 1'-0"32 BASE DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"31 CHAIR RAIL DETAIL
 1" = 1'-0"30 WAINSCOAT SECTION

No. Description Date

3 ADDENDUM #2 Date 3

GENERAL NOTE:

1. BATHROOM TILE - AT OUTSIDE CORNERS ALL  90 DEG. VERTICAL TILE TRANSITIONS
THERE SHALL BE A STAINLESS STEEL TILE TRIM.

2. PROVIDE RUST RESISTANT SHOWER CADDY AT EVERY SHOWER HEAD.

#4

#4

 3" = 1'-0"35 MOULDING DETAILS
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Alternate No.: FOUR (4): Storefront Entry System

1. Base Bid: Existing storefront entry system shall remain in place. (Note

that the base bid includes replacement of all storefront window systems

for the remainder of the building.).

2. Alternate: Provide all labor, material and equipment to remove and

replace the existing storefront entry system. Note that this work shall

include temporarily disabling and reconnecting the existing alarm/ entry

system as described on the electrical drawings.
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DOOR SCHEDULE

Door No.

Door Frame Details

Fire Rating Comments
Door
Type

Door
Material Width Height Thickness  Type  Material Head Detail Jamb Detail Sill Detail

100A 2(FL) GHM 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1' - 0 3/4" SF3 GHM 08/A501 08/A501 12/A501 (ALT # 4)

100B 2(FL) GHM 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" SF3 GHM 08/A501 08/A501 12/A501 (ALT # 4)

103C 2(F) MTL 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- -- EXISTING FRAME TO REMAIN

105A NL MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H2 HM 02/A501 02/A501 10/A501

105B NL MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H2 HM 05/A501 06/A501 09/A501 EXISTING RELOCATED DOOR

106B F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 05/A501 06/A501 09/A501

106C F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 05/A501 06/A501 09/A501 45

107A F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 05/A501 06/A501 09/A501

107B F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 05/A501 06/A501 09/A501

107C F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 05/A501 06/A501 09/A501 45

108A F GHM 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 GHM 14/A401 07/A501 09/A501

109 F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- 09/A501 REUSE FRAME / REVERSE SWING

110A NL MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- -- EXISTING FRAME TO REMAIN

110B NL MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- -- EXISTING FRAME TO REMAIN

110C NL MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- -- EXISTING FRAME TO REMAIN

110D F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H2 HM 02/A501 02/A501 11/A501

111 F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 03/A501 04/A501 09/A501 45

112 2(F) MTL 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 03/A501 04/A501 09/A501

114A NL MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 05/A501 06/A501 11/A501

114B NL MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 03/A501 04/A501 09/A501 90

115A F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- 09/A501 45 EXISTING FRAME / PREPARE FRAME FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION

120A F GHM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- -- EXISTING FRAME TO REMAIN

120B F GHM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- -- EXISTING FRAME TO REMAIN

123 2(FG) HM 6' - 4" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- -- 90 REPLACE DAMAGED LEAF

124B 2(F) GHM 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- 16/A501

125A F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 03/A501 04/A501 10/A501

125B F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 06/A501 04/A501 10/A501

125C F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 06/A501 04/A501 10/A501

125D F MTL 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 06/A501 04/A501 10/A501

129A F GHM 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 GHM 14/A501 07/A501 09/A501

129B F HM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- -- 45 EXISTING FRAME TO REMAIN

135 FL HM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM -- -- 10/A501 EXISTING FRAME / PREPARE FRAME FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION

136 2(F) HM 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" H4 HM 03/A501 04/A501 11/A501

137 F GHM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -- -- -- -- -- EXISTING FRAME TO REMAIN

 GENERAL NOTES:

1.  DOOR MATERIAL ABBREVIATIONS
    HM = HOLLOW METAL
    GHM = GALVANIZED HOLLOW METAL
    AL = ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
    WD = SOLID WOOD CORE
2. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE WHERE
    GLASS  OCCURS IN DOORS PROVIDE
    TEMPERED GLASS AT NON-RATED
DOORS
    AND FIRE GLASS AT RATED DOORS.
3. GLASS TYPE ABBREVIATIONS
    TP = TEMPERED GLASS
    TTG = TEMPERED TRANSLUCENT GLASS
    XG = IMPACT RESISTANT GLASS
4. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL DOORS
    ARE    1 3/4" THICK.
5. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS WILL BE (GHM)
   GALVANIZED HOLLOW METAL
6. DOOR # WITH A (*) ARE DOORS THAT ARE
    EXISTING TO REMAIN (example: 101B*) /
    SEE HARDWARE SCHEDULE FOR
    HARDWARE CHANGES TO ALL DOORS.

 1/4" = 1'-0"
DOOR ELEVATIONS

 1/4" = 1'-0"
FRAME ELEVATION

HARDWARE SCHEDULE

DOOR NO. HARDWARE TYPE

100A NO. 20 (ALT #4)

100B NO. 20 (ALT #4)

101* NO. 1

103A* NO. 18

103B* NO. 18

103C NO. 12

103D NO. 19

104* NO. 21

105* NO. 1

105A NO. 3

105B NO. 3

106* NO. 7

106A* NO. 1

106B NO. 6

106C NO. 5

107* NO. 7

107A NO. 5

107B NO. 6

107C NO. 5

108A NO. 19

109 NO. 15

110* NO. 1

110A NO. 2

110B NO. 2

110C NO. 2

110D NO. 8

110D* NO. 8

110E* NO. 2

111 NO. 8

112 NO. 10

113A* NO. 1

113B* NO. 1

114A NO. 5

114B NO. 5

115* NO. 1

115A NO. 8

116* NO. 8

117* NO. 1

118* NO. 2

119* NO. 2

120* NO. 1

120A NO. 14

120B NO. 14

121* NO. 1

122* NO. 1

123 NO. 13

124A* NO. 1

124B NO. 16

125A NO. 18

125B NO. 18

125C NO. 18

125D NO. 18

127* NO. 1

128A* NO. 1

128B* NO. 1

129A NO. 19

129B NO. 22

130* NO. 1

131* NO. 1

132* NO. 1

133* NO. 1

134* NO. 22

135 NO. 9

136 NO. 10

137 NO. 17

SIGNAGE SCHEDULE

SIGN
TYPE

DOOR
NUMBER SIGN NAME

ROOM
NUMBER
ON SIGN

F 100A SMOKING IS
PROHIBITED

WITHIN 25 FEET
OF BUILDING
ENTRANCE

A 100B QUINCY
ARMORY

100

A 101* RECRUITER
OFFICE

101

D/E 103A* DRIILL HALL 103

G 103B* THIS IS A
SMOKE FREE

FACILITY

A 104* CORRIDOOR 104

A 105* OFFICE SUITE 105

C 105A OFFICE 105A

C 105B OFFICE 105B

B 106* WOMENT'S
BATHROOM

106

A 106A* WOMEN'S
LOCKER

106A

A 106B WOMEN'S
LOCKER

106A

B 106C WOMEN'S
BATHROOM

106

B 107* MEN'S
BATHROOM

107

A 107A MEN'S LOCKER 107A

A 107B MEN'S LOCKER 107A

B 107C MEN'S
BATHROOM

107

B 109 TOILET 109

A 110* OFFICE SUITE 105

C 110A OFFICE 105C

C 110B OFFICE 105D

C 110C OFFICE 105E

A 110D TELECOM 105C

C 110E* OFFICE 105D

A 111 JANITORS
CLOSET

111

A 112 MECHANICAL 112

A 113A* CLASSROOM 113A

A 113B* CLASSROOM 113B

A 114A WEIGHT ROOM 114

A 114B WEIGHT ROOM 114

A 115* FOOD PREP
AREA

115

A 115A RECYCLE
ROOM / FIRE

RISER

115A

A 116* SCULLERY 116

A 117* CORRIDOOR 117

C 118* OFFICE 118

C 119* OFFICE 119

A 120* MAINTENANCE 120

A 121* STORAGE 121

A 122* STORAGE 122

A 123 TABLE
STORAGE

123

A 124A* UNIT STORAGE 124

A 125A PLATOON
STORAGE

125A

A 125B PLATOON
STORAGE

125B

A 125C PLATOON
STORAGE

125C

A 125D PLATOON
STORAGE

125D

C 127* OFFICE 127

A 128A* CLASSROOM 128

A 128B* CLASSROOM 128

A 129B CORRIDOOR 129

C 130* OFFICE 130

A 131* STORAGE 131

A 132* CONFERANCE 132

C 133* OFFICE 133

A 134* MECHANICAL 134

A 135 TELECOM 135

A 136 MECHANICAL 136

A 138* BREAK ROOM 138

C 139* OFFICE 139

C 140* OFFICE 140

C 141* OFFICE 141

C 142* OFFICE 142

C 143* OFFICE 143

C 144* OFFICE 144

C 145* OFFICE 145

C 146* OFFICE 146

C 147* OFFICE 147

C 148* OFFICE 148

C 149* OFFICE 149

C 150* OFFICE 150

C 151* OFFICE 151

 3" = 1'-0"
SIGN LEGEND

 1/4" = 1'-0"01 STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"02 HEAD / JAMB DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"09 SILL DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"10 SILL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"03 HEAD DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"11 SILL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"05 HEAD / JAMB DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"15 STOREFRONT SILL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"08 WINDOW HEAD / JAMB DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"14 DOOR HEAD DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"04 JAMB DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"12 STOREFRONT SILL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"07 JAMB DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"06 JAMB DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"16 SILL DETAIL

No. Description Date

3 ADDENDUM #2 Date 3

 1/4" = 1'-0"
LOUVER LEGEND

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"17 JAMB DETAIL

3

3

3
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FEC

F

FEC

45

45

45

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

45

45

45

45

180

180

CLASSROOM
113

GYM
114

FEMALE LOCKER
ROOM

106A

MALE LOCKER
ROOM

107A

MALE SHOWERS
107B

FEMALE TOILET
106

MALE TOILET
107

TOILET
109

CORRIDOR
108A

CORR
108B

ADMIN
110

ADMIN
110A

OFFICE
105B

OFFICE
105A

MECH ROOM
112

WAIT
105

TELECOM
110D

OFFICE
110C

OFFICE
110B

LOBBY
100

CORR
103

CORR
104

ASSEMBLY HALL
103

FOOD PREP AREA
115

SCULLERY AREA
116

BATTERY
STORAGE

122

TOOL & SUPPLY
STORAGE ROOM

121

FOREMAN'S
OFFICE

118

INSP & LIB
119

CORR
117

TABLE & CHAIR
STORAGE W/

FACILITY
MAINTENANCE &

STORAGE

123

UNIT STORAGE
124

MAINTENANCE
TRAINING BAYS

120

PLT STORAGE
125

VAULT STORAGE
126

UNIT STORAGE
OFFICE

127

CLASSROOM
128

RECRUIT
101

OFFICE
130

CONFERENCE
132

OFFICE
133

CORR
129

FUNERAL
HONORS OFFICE

131
MECH

134

BREAK
138

OFFICE
139

WAITING
137

OFFICE
140

OFFICE
141

OFFICE
143

OFFICE
142

OFFICE
144

OFFICE
145

OFFICE
147

OFFICE
146

OFFICE
148

OFFICE
149

OFFICE
150 OFFICE

151

TRAVEL DISTANCE APPROX. 78'-0"
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(1) HOUR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION

TRAVEL DISTANCE

EXIT OCCUPANT LOAD

EXIT OCCUPANT CAPACITY

XX
YY

FIRE RATED DOOR LABEL--

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND:

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN

WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET

WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN

WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT

EMERGENCY  EXIT LIGHT FIXTURE

FIRE ALARM - STROBE

Room name

101

ROOM  NAME

ROOM NUMBER

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET

GENERAL NOTE:
“At all fire rated partitions, the contractor shall stencil on the fire wall, in concealed
above ceiling spaces, the following.  “FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER  - PROTECT
ALL OPENINGS” letters shall be 4” high block lettering with a 1/2 inch stroke, and
shall be spaced at intervals not exceeding 15 feet on center.  Paint color shall
contrast the color of the wall surface.”  This applies to new and existing
construction.”

1 HOUR FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION

www.DAGarchitects.com

Scale

Project number

Dated

Drawn by

Checked by

DAG ARCHITECTS INC.
612 SOUTH COPELAND STREET,
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32304
(T) 850-656-7506 (F) 850-656-3618
FL# AA-C000745

OWNERSHIP OF SERVICE

ALL REPORTS, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, COMPUTER FILES, FIELD
DATA, NOTES AND OTHER DOCUMENTS AND INSTRUMENTS
PREPARED BY THE CONSULTANT AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICES
SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE CONSULTANT. THE
CONSULTANT SHALL RETAIN ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND
OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT THERETO.

“ALL PLANS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT
FROM PUBLIC INSPECTION OR DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO SECTION
119.071(3(B), FLORIDA STATUTES.”

REVISIONS:

DRAWING SEAL:

PIC

PM

60 Commerce Street
Suite 1520
P.O. Box 1706
Montgomery, Al
36104
Phone: (334) 420-5672
Fax:     (334) 420-5692
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 1/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN

N  1/8" = 1'-0"
LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

No. Description Date

1 SFM REVIEW COMMENTS 02.04.2014
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